
    
 

S.No. Category Medal Amount of cash incentive (Approved) 

1. Olympic Games and 
Paralympic Games 

 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
 

 
7.00 Crore 
5.00 Crore 
3.00 Crore 

 

2. Participation in Olympic 
Games & Paralympics 

 
 
 
 
Participation 
only 

 
 
 
15,00,000/- 
(Individual 
Game) 
 
8,00,000/- 
(Team Game) 
 

 
 
 
Individual Game 
 
 
Team Game 
 
 

3. Youth Olympic Games 
(Held every four years) 

Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
Participation 

1,00,00,000/- 
65,00,000/- 

                                40,00,000/- 
 2,50,000/- 

4. Special Olympic World 
Games (Summer/ 
Winter)/Deaflympics/ IBSA 
World Games/ Blind Cricket 
World Cup/ IWAS World 
Games 
(held every four years) 

 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
Participation 

 
20,00,000/- 
15,00,000/- 
10,00,000/- 
2,00,000/- 

5. Asian Games(ASIAD) and 
Para-Asian Games 

Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
Participation 

3,00,00,000/- 
2,00,00,000/- 
1,00,00,000/- 

7,50,000/- 

6. Youth Asian Games 
(Held every four year) 

Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

30,00,000/- 
25,00,000/- 
20,00,000/- 

7. Commonwealth Games and 
Commonwealth Games for 
Para Athletes 

 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
Participation   

 
2,00,00,000/- 
1,50,00,000/- 
1,00,00,000/- 

                               7,50,000/- 
 

8. Commonwealth Youth 
Games 
(Held every four year) 

Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

25,00,000/- 
12,50,000/- 

                                8,00,000/- 

9. World Cup/ World 
Championship /T-20 ICC 
World Cup/ Chess 
Olympiad/Para World 
Championship 
 
 
 
 
Senior Category 
 
 
 
 
 
Junior Category 
 
 
 
 
Sub Junior Category 
(under 14 years) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Gold  
 
Silver 
Bronze 
Participation 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

  High 
Priority& 
Priority 
Games  
Held every 
four years 
 
 
 
1,50,00,000 
 
75,00,000 
50,00,000 
 7,50,000 

 
20,00,000 
15,00,000 
10,00,000 

 
 

10,00,000 
7,00,000 
5,00,000 

High 
Priority & 
Priority 
Games  
Held every 
two years 
 
 
 
40,00,000 
 
30,00,000 
20,00,000 
5,00,000 
 
15,00,000 
10,00,000 
  7,00,000 
 
 
7,00,000 
5,00,000 
3,00,000 

High 
Priority& 
Priority 
Games  
Held every  
year 

 
 
  
20,00,000 
 
15,00,000 
10,00,000 
 3,00,000 
 

7,00,000 
5,00,000 
3,00,000 

 
 

5,00,000 
3,00,000 
2,00,000 



    
 

 
 
Below Sub Junior Category 
(under 11 years) 
 
Other Games will be given 
cash incentive @ 50 % of 
their respective age 
category under this 
clause. 

 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
 

 
 

7,00,000 
5,00,000 

     3,00,000 
 
 
 

 
 
5,00,000 
3,00,000 
2,00,000 
 

 
 

3,00,000 
 2,00,000 
1,00,000 

10. Asian Championship / 
Commonwealth 
Championship/Asia 
Cup/Asian Age Group in 
Swimming (including Asian 
Championship/ 
Commonwealth 
Championship for Para 
Sportspersons ) 
FOR HIGH PRIORITY 
GAMES ONLY. 
Senior Category 
 
 
 
Junior Category 
(Under 19 years) 
 
 
Sub Junior Category 
(under 14 years) 
 
 
Below Sub Junior Category 
(under 11 years) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
 
Gold 
 Silver 
Bronze 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

 Held every 
four year  
High Priority 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
15,00,000/- 
10,00,000/- 
7,00,000/- 
 
10,00,000/- 
8,00,000/- 
6,00,000/- 
 
6,00,000/- 
4,00,000/- 
2,00,000/- 
 
4,00,000/- 
3,00,000/- 
1,50,000/- 

Held every 
two years 
High 
Priority 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8,00,000/- 
6,00,000/- 
4,00,000/- 
 
6,00,000/- 
4,00,000/- 
3,00,000/- 
 
4,00,000/- 
2,00,000/- 
1,50,000/- 
 
2,00,000/- 
1,50,000/- 
   75,000/- 

Held every 
year  
High 
Priority 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4,00,000/- 
3,00,000/- 
2,00,000/- 
 
3,00,000/- 
2,00,000/- 
1,50,000/- 
 
2,00,000/- 
1,50,000/- 
1,00,000/- 
 
1,00,000/- 
   75,000/- 
   60,000/- 

 Asian Championship / 
Commonwealth 
Championship/Asia 
Cup/Asian Age Group in 
Swimming (including Asian 
Championship/ 
Commonwealth 
Championship for Para 
Sportspersons  
FOR PRIORITY GAMES. 
 
Senior Category 
 
 
 
Junior Category 
(Under 19 years) 
 
 
Sub Junior Category 
(under 14 years) 
 
 
Below Sub Junior Category 
(under 11 years) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
 
Gold 
 Silver 
Bronze 
 

 Held every 
four year  
 Priority 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10,00,000/- 
8,00,000/- 
6,00,000/- 
 
8,00,000/- 
6,00,000/- 
4,00,000/- 
 
5,00,000/- 
3,00,000/- 
1,50,000/- 
 
3,00,000/- 
2,00,000/- 
1,00,000/- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Held every 
two years 
Priority 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6,00,000/- 
5,00,000/- 
3,00,000/- 
 
5,00,000/- 
3,00,000/- 
2,00,000/- 
 
3,00,000/- 
1,50,000/- 
1,00,000/- 
 
1,50,000/- 
1,00,000/- 
   50,000/- 

Held every 
year  
Priority 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3,00,000/- 
2,50,000/- 
1,50,000/- 
 
2,50,000/- 
1,50,000/- 
1,00,000/- 
 
1,50,000/- 
1,00,000/- 
   75,000/- 
 
   75,000/- 
   60,000/- 
   40,000/- 
 
 



    
 

 Asian Championship / 
Commonwealth 
Championship/Asia 
Cup/Asian Age Group in 
Swimming (including Asian 
Championship/ 
Commonwealth 
Championship for Para 
Sportspersons  
FOR OTHER GAMES. 
 
Senior Category 
 
 
 
Junior Category 
(Under 19 years) 
 
 
Sub Junior Category 
(under 14 years) 
 
 
Below Sub Junior Category 
(under 11 years) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
 

 Held every 
four year  
 Priority 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6,00,000/- 
5,00,000/- 
3,00,000/- 
 
5,00,000/- 
3,00,000/- 
2,00,000/- 
 
3,00,000/- 
2,00,000/- 
1,00,000/- 
 
2,00,000/- 
1,00,000/- 
   75,000/- 

Held every 
two years 
Priority 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3,00,000/- 
2,50,000/- 
1,50,000/- 
 
2,50,000/- 
1,50,000/- 
1,00,000/- 
 
1,50,000/- 
1,00,000/- 
   50,000/- 
 
1,00,000/- 
   60,000/- 
   40,000/- 

Held every 
year  
Priority 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2,00,000/- 
1,50,000/- 
1,00,000/- 
 
1,50,000/- 
1,00,000/- 
   50,000/- 
 
1,00,000/- 
   75,000/- 
   50,000/- 
 
   60,000/- 
   40,000/- 
   30,000/- 

11. World/ Asian Marathon Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 
Participation 

4,00,000/- 
3,00,000/- 
2,00,000/- 
1,00,000/- 

12. Asian Indoor Games 
(Only High Priority 
Games) 

Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

10,00,000/- 
6,00,000/- 

                                 4,00,000/- 
13. Wimbledon /Australian 

Open/ French Open/ U.S. 
Open Tennis tournament 

 
i) Seniors 

 
 
 

ii) Juniors 

 
 
 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Semi finalist 
 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Semi finalist 

 
 
 
40,00,000/- 
25,00,000/- 
15,00,000/- 
 
20,00,000/- 
15,00,000/- 
10,00,000/- 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
For Tennis only 
 
 
 
 
 
 

14. Davis Cup Tennis 
Tournament 

Winner 
Runner-up 
Semi finalist 

20,00,000/- 
15,00,000/- 
10,00,000/- 

 
For Tennis only 

15. World University 
Games/Championship 
(Held every two years) 

Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

7,00,000/- 
5,00,000/- 

                                 3,00,000/- 
16. World Masters 

Championship Age Group 
35 Years & Above (Male & 
Female) 

 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

 
1,50,000/- 
1,00,000/- 

                                 75,000/- 
17. On becoming: 

 
International Grand Master 
of Chess 
 
International Master of 
Chess 

 
 
........ 

 
 

5,00,000/- 
 

                     
                                 3,00,000/- 

18. Asian Masters 
Championship- Age Group 
35 years & above (Male & 
Female) 

 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

 
1,00,000/- 
75,000/- 

                                  50,000/- 



    
 

19. National Games/ Para 
National Games /SAF 
Games 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Gold 
Silver 
Bronze 

High 
priority 
Individual 
Games 
 
 
11,00,000 
5,00,000/- 
3,00,000/- 
 
 

Priority  
Individual 
Games  
 
 
 
5,00,000/- 
3,00,000/- 
1,50,000/- 

Others Games 
Ind. & all 
Team Game 
 
 
 
  3,00,000/- 
  2,00,000/- 
  1,00,000/- 

20. National Championship 
/Para National 
Championship (physically 
challenged only) 
 
Senior Category 
 
 
 
Junior Category 
 
 
 
 
Sub Junior Category 
 
 
 
Below Sub Junior Category 

 
 
 
 
Gold 
Silver 
Bronze 
 
Gold 
Silver 
Bronze 
 
 
Gold 
Silver 
Bronze 
 
Gold 
Silver 
Bronze 

High 
priority 
Games 
 
3,00,000/- 
2,00,000/- 
1,00,000/- 

 
1,50,000/- 
1,20,000/- 
80,000/- 

 
 

60,000/- 
40,000/- 
30,000/- 

 
40,000/- 
30,000/- 
20,000/- 

Priority 
Games 

 
 

1,50,000/- 
1,20,000/- 
80,000/- 

 
1,20,000/- 
80,000/- 
60,000/- 

 
 

50,000/- 
30,000/- 
20,000/- 

 
30,000/- 
20,000/- 
10,000/- 

Others Games 
 

 
1,00,000/- 

75,000/- 
50,000/- 

 
75,000/- 
60,000/- 
40,000/- 

 
 

30,000/- 
20,000/- 
15,000/- 

 
20,000/- 
15,000/- 

                       10,000/- 

21. National Championship for 
mentally challenged /Blind/ 
Deaf & Dumb/Wheel Chair 
sportspersons 

 
 
 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

 
 
 
 

62,000/- 
42,000/-                     
22,000/- 

Special Olympic (national) 
 
 
50,000/- 
30,000/- 
20,000/- 

22. National School Games  
 
 
Gold 
Silver 
Bronze 

High 
priority 
Games 
40,000/- 
30,000/- 
20,000/- 

Priority 
Games 
 
30,000/- 
20,000/- 
15,000/- 
 

Others Games 
 
 
20,000/- 
15,000/- 
10,000/- 

23. National Women Sports 
Competition (under Khelo 
India) 
 

Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

50,000/- 
30,000/- 

                                   20,000/- 

24. Khelo India Games 
Organized by Sports 
Authority of India/ GOI and 
SAF Junior Games 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

High 
priority 
Games 
including 
para 
games 
 
75,000/- 
50,000/- 
40,000/- 

Priority 
Games 
including 
para 
games 
 
 
50,000/- 
40,000/- 
30,000/- 
 

Others Games including 
para games 
 
 
 
 
 
30,000/- 
25,000/- 
20,000/- 

25. All India Inter University 
Tournaments/Championship 

Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

50,000/- 
30,000/- 

                                  20,000/- 
26. National Masters 

Championship Age Group 
35 years & above (Male & 
Female) 
(A sportsperson will be 
given cash incentive for 
winning upto 3 medals 
only) 

 
 
 
Gold  
Silver 
Bronze 

 
 
 

30,000/- 
20,000/- 

                                  15,000/- 
 



    
 

27. Delhi State Championships 
and Inter Zonal Tournament 
(for one event only) 

 
 
 
Gold 

High 
priority 
Games 
10,000/- 

Priority 
Games 
 
8,000/- 

Others Games 
 
 
5,000/- 

28. New meet record/ Extra 
ordinary performance in the 
zonal level tournaments of 
this Directorate 

 
 
-------- 

 
 
              5,000/- 

29. One Coach of the 
sportspersons who win any 
medal i.e. 
Gold/Silver/Bronze in  

i) Olympics 
Games/Paralympics 

ii) Asian Games/Para 
Asian Games 

iii) Commonwealth 
Games Para 
Commonwealth Games 

 
In case the set of coaches 
recommended by the 
eligible medal winner 
comprises more than one 
coach, the said award 
money will be  
distributed amongst the 
coaches in equal proportion. 
If in a tournament, more 
than one medal is won by 
different sportspersons 
trained by the same coach, 
the coach will get cash 
award for one medal only. 2 
lakhs Incentive to coach(es) 
will not apply for team 
events consisting of two or 
more players, unless at 
least 50% of the members 
comprising the team are 
eligible for cash award 
under this Scheme. 

 

  
 
 

 
10,00,000/- 

 
 

6,00,000/- 
 
 

4,00,000/- 

30. One Coach of the 
sportsperson who win any 
medal i.e. Gold/ Silver/ 
Bronze in World Cup /World 
Championship /Any Grand 
Slam of Tennis (For Senior 
category of High Priority and 
Priority Games only) 
 
(In case more than one 
coach is recommended by 
the medal winning 
sportsperson, the said 
award money will be 
distributed amongst the 
coaches in equal proportion. 
If, in a tournament, more 
than one medal is won by 
the different sportspersons 
trained by the same coach, 
the coach will get cash 
incentive for one medal 
only. 

 
 
 
 
 
------ 

 
 
 
 

 
4,00,000/- 

 

 


