





S.No.	Category	Medal	Amount of cash incentive (Approved)				
1.	Olympic Games and Paralympic Games	Gold Silver Bronze	7.00 Crore 5.00 Crore 3.00 Crore				
2.	Participation in Olympic Games & Paralympics	Participation only	15,00,000/- (Individual Game) 8,00,000/- (Team Game)	Team (	ual Game Game		
3.	Youth Olympic Games (Held every four years)	Gold Silver Bronze Participation	1,00,00,000/- 65,00,000/- 40,00,000/- 2,50,000/-				
4.	Special Olympic World Games (Summer/ Winter)/Deaflympics/ IBSA World Games/ Blind Cricket World Cup/ IWAS World Games (held every four years)	Gold Silver Bronze Participation	20,00,000/- 15,00,000/- 10,00,000/- 2,00,000/-				
5.	Asian Games(ASIAD) and Para-Asian Games	Gold Silver Bronze Participation	3,00,00,000/- 2,00,00,000/- 1,00,00,000/- 7,50,000/-				
6.	Youth Asian Games (Held every four year)	Gold Silver Bronze	30,00,000/- 25,00,000/- 20,00,000/-				
7.	Commonwealth Games and Commonwealth Games for Para Athletes	Gold Silver Bronze Participation	2,00,00,000/- 1,50,00,000/- 1,00,00,000/- 7,50,000/-				
8.	Commonwealth Youth Games (Held every four year)	Gold Silver Bronze	25,00,000/- 12,50,000/- 8,00,000/-				
9.	World Cup/ World Championship /T-20 ICC World Cup/ Chess Olympiad/Para World Championship		Pr Pr Ga He	igh iority& iority ames eld every ur years	High Priority & Priority Games Held every two years	High Priority& Priority Games Held every year	
	Senior Category	Gold Silver Bronze Participation	75 50	50,00,000 5,00,000 0,00,000 ,50,000	40,00,000 30,00,000 20,00,000 5,00,000	20,00,000 15,00,000 10,00,000 3,00,000	
	Junior Category	Gold Silver Bronze		20,00,000 15,00,000 10,00,000	15,00,000 10,00,000 7,00,000	7,00,000 5,00,000 3,00,000	
	Sub Junior Category (under 14 years)	Gold Silver Bronze		10,00,000 7,00,000 5,00,000	7,00,000 5,00,000 3,00,000	5,00,000 3,00,000 2,00,000	







			I		
	Below Sub Junior Category (under 11 years)  Other Games will be given cash incentive @ 50 % of their respective age category under this clause.	Gold Silver Bronze	7,00,000 5,00,000 3,00,000	5,00,000 3,00,000 2,00,000	3,00,000 2,00,000 1,00,000
10.	Asian Championship / Commonwealth Championship/Asia Cup/Asian Age Group in Swimming (including Asian Championship/ Commonwealth Championship for Para Sportspersons) FOR HIGH PRIORITY GAMES ONLY. Senior Category	Gold	Held every four year High Priority	Held every two years High Priority	Held every year High Priority 4,00,000/-
		Silver Bronze	10,00,000/- 7,00,000/-	6,00,000/- 4,00,000/-	3,00,000/- 2,00,000/-
	Junior Category (Under 19 years)	Gold Silver Bronze	10,00,000/- 8,00,000/- 6,00,000/-	6,00,000/- 4,00,000/- 3,00,000/-	3,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1,50,000/-
	Sub Junior Category (under 14 years)	Gold Silver Bronze	6,00,000/- 4,00,000/- 2,00,000/-	4,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1,50,000/-	2,00,000/- 1,50,000/- 1,00,000/-
	Below Sub Junior Category (under 11 years)	Gold Silver Bronze	4,00,000/- 3,00,000/- 1,50,000/-	2,00,000/- 1,50,000/- 75,000/-	1,00,000/- 75,000/- 60,000/-
	Asian Championship / Commonwealth Championship/Asia Cup/Asian Age Group in Swimming (including Asian Championship/ Commonwealth Championship for Para Sportspersons FOR PRIORITY GAMES.		Held every four year Priority	Held every two years Priority	Held every year Priority
	Senior Category	Gold Silver Bronze	10,00,000/- 8,00,000/- 6,00,000/-	6,00,000/- 5,00,000/- 3,00,000/-	3,00,000/- 2,50,000/- 1,50,000/-
	Junior Category (Under 19 years)	Gold Silver Bronze	8,00,000/- 6,00,000/- 4,00,000/-	5,00,000/- 3,00,000/- 2,00,000/-	2,50,000/- 1,50,000/- 1,00,000/-
	Sub Junior Category (under 14 years)	Gold Silver Bronze	5,00,000/- 3,00,000/- 1,50,000/-	3,00,000/- 1,50,000/- 1,00,000/-	1,50,000/- 1,00,000/- 75,000/-
	Below Sub Junior Category (under 11 years)	Gold Silver Bronze	3,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1,00,000/-	1,50,000/- 1,00,000/- 50,000/-	75,000/- 60,000/- 40,000/-







	Asian Championship / Commonwealth Championship/Asia Cup/Asian Age Group in Swimming (including Asian Championship/ Commonwealth Championship for Para Sportspersons FOR OTHER GAMES.				every year rity	Held every two years Priority	Held every year Priority
	Senior Category	Gold Silver Bronze		6,00,000/- 5,00,000/- 3,00,000/-		3,00,000/- 2,50,000/- 1,50,000/-	2,00,000/- 1,50,000/- 1,00,000/-
	Junior Category (Under 19 years)	Gold Silver Bronze		5,00,000/- 3,00,000/- 2,00,000/-		2,50,000/- 1,50,000/- 1,00,000/-	1,50,000/- 1,00,000/- 50,000/-
	Sub Junior Category (under 14 years)	Gold Silver Bronze		3,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1,00,000/-		1,50,000/- 1,00,000/- 50,000/-	1,00,000/- 75,000/- 50,000/-
	Below Sub Junior Category (under 11 years)	Gold Silver Bronze		2,00,000/- 1,00,000/- 75,000/-		1,00,000/- 60,000/- 40,000/-	60,000/- 40,000/- 30,000/-
11.	World/ Asian Marathon	Gold Silver Bronze Participation	4,00,000/- 3,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1,00,000/-				
12.	Asian Indoor Games (Only High Priority Games)	Gold Silver Bronze	10,00,000/- 6,00,000/- 4,00,000/-				
13.	Wimbledon /Australian Open/ French Open/ U.S. Open Tennis tournament  i) Seniors  ii) Juniors	Winner Runner-up Semi finalist Winner Runner-up Semi finalist	40,00,000/- 25,00,000/- 15,00,000/- 20,00,000/- 15,00,000/- 10,00,000/-				
14.	Davis Cup Tennis Tournament	Winner Runner-up Semi finalist	20,00,000/- 15,00,000/- 10,00,000/-				
15.	World University Games/Championship (Held every two years)	Gold Silver Bronze	7,00,000/- 5,00,000/- 3,00,000/-				
16.	World Masters Championship Age Group 35 Years & Above (Male & Female)	Gold Silver Bronze	1,50,000/- 1,00,000/- 75,000/-				
17.	On becoming: International Grand Master of Chess International Master of		5,00,000/- 3,00,000/-				
18.	Chess Asian Masters Championship- Age Group 35 years & above (Male & Female)	Gold Silver Bronze	1,00,000/- 75,000/- 50,000/-				







19.	National Games/ Para National Games /SAF Games		High priority Individual Games	Prior Indiv Gam	idual	Others Games Ind. & all Team Game
		Gold Silver Bronze	11,00,000 5,00,000/- 3,00,000/-	3,00	,000/- ,000/- ,000/-	3,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1,00,000/-
20.	National Championship /Para National Championship (physically challenged only)		High priority Games	Prio Gan		Others Games 1,00,000/-
	Senior Category	Gold Silver Bronze	3,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1,00,000/-	1,2	0,000/- 0,000/- ,000/-	75,000/- 50,000/-
	Junior Category	Gold Silver Bronze	1,50,000/- 1,20,000/- 80,000/-	80	0,000/- ,000/- ,000/-	75,000/- 60,000/- 40,000/-
	Sub Junior Category	Gold Silver Bronze	60,000/- 40,000/- 30,000/-	30	,000/- ,000/- ,000/-	30,000/- 20,000/- 15,000/-
	Below Sub Junior Category	Gold Silver Bronze	40,000/- 30,000/- 20,000/-	20	,000/- ,000/- ,000/-	20,000/- 15,000/- 10,000/-
21.	National Championship for mentally challenged /Blind/ Deaf & Dumb/Wheel Chair sportspersons	Gold Silver	62,000 42,000	/-	50,000 30,000 20,000	/-
22.	National School Games	Bronze	22,000 High priority	Prio Gan	•	Others Games
		Gold Silver Bronze	Games 40,000/- 30,000/- 20,000/-		00/- 00/-	20,000/- 15,000/- 10,000/-
23.	National Women Sports Competition (under Khelo India)	Gold Silver Bronze		50,000/- 30,000/- 20,000/-		
24.	Khelo India Games Organized by Sports Authority of India/ GOI and SAF Junior Games		High priority Games including para games	Priority Games Others Games including para games games		
		Gold Silver Bronze	75,000/- 50,000/- 40,000/-	50,000 40,000 30,000	/- 25	.000/- .000/- .000/-
25.	All India Inter University Tournaments/Championship	Gold Silver Bronze	50,000/- 30,000/- 20,000/-			
26.	National Masters Championship Age Group 35 years & above (Male & Female) (A sportsperson will be given cash incentive for winning upto 3 medals only)	Gold Silver Bronze	30,000/- 20,000/- 15,000/-			







27.	Delhi State Championships and Inter Zonal Tournament (for one event only)		High priority Games	Priority Games	Others Games	
	( 5 5 5)	Gold	10,000/-	8,000/-	5,000/-	
28.	New meet record/ Extra ordinary performance in the zonal level tournaments of this Directorate		5,000/-			
29.	One Coach of the sportspersons who win any medal i.e. Gold/Silver/Bronze in i) Olympics Games/Paralympics ii) Asian Games/Para Asian Games iii) Commonwealth Games Para Commonwealth Games In case the set of coaches		10,00,000/- 6,00,000/- 4,00,000/-			
	recommended by the eligible medal winner comprises more than one coach, the said award money will be distributed amongst the coaches in equal proportion. If in a tournament, more than one medal is won by different sportspersons trained by the same coach, the coach will get cash award for one medal only. 2 lakhs Incentive to coach(es) will not apply for team events consisting of two or more players, unless at least 50% of the members comprising the team are eligible for cash award under this Scheme.					
30.	One Coach of the sportsperson who win any medal i.e. Gold/ Silver/ Bronze in World Cup /World Championship /Any Grand Slam of Tennis (For Senior category of High Priority and Priority Games only)  (In case more than one coach is recommended by the medal winning sportsperson, the said award money will be distributed amongst the coaches in equal proportion. If, in a tournament, more than one medal is won by the different sportspersons trained by the same coach, the coach will get cash incentive for one medal			4,	00,000/-	